PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Nielsen	04/04/2007
Curtis Chambers	04/04/2007
Jeffrey Farr	04/04/2007
Rene A. Vazquez	04/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dycom Identity, LLC	
Street Address: 11770 U.S. Highway 1, Suite 101 City: Palm Beach Gardens State/Country: FLORIDA Postal Code: 33408		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_JoeT@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0687.70001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Teja, Jr.

Total Attachments: 6

source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0575 OF \$40.00 12236688

source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page2.tif source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page3.tif source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page4.tif source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page5.tif source=D0687-70001US01-Assignment-1#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022664 FRAME: 0576

ASSIGNMENT (Joint) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Steven Nielsen: Curtis Chambers: Jeffrey Fan;</u> and <u>René A. Vázquez</u>, residing at <u>806 Lakeside Drive. North Palm Beach. Florida 33408; 207 Thornton Drive, Palm Beach Gardens. Florida 33418; 162 Via Catalunha, Jupiter. Florida 33458 and <u>2325 Dulles Corner Blvd., Suite 1100, Herndon, Virginia 20171</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:</u>

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MARKING SYSTEM AND METHOD set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1) which is a provisional application
(a) filed herewith; or
(b) bearing Application No., and filed on ; or

(2) which is a non-provisional application
(a) having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;
(b) bearing Application No. 1166, 606, and filed on 4-4-07; or
(c) filed herewith; and

We hereby authorize Applicants' representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

WHEREAS, <u>Dycorn Identity</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal place of business at <u>11770 U.S. Highway 1. Suite 101</u>, <u>Palm Beach Gardens</u>, <u>Florida 33408</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Joint Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0073-0001

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Steven Nielsen STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH Natasha Wright as Notary, personally appeared Steven Nielsen, April 4, 2007 personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (signature of Notary) My commission expires May 8, 2008 Curtis Chambers STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

On April 4, 2007 before me, Natasha Wright as Notary, personally appeared Curtis Chambers, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

latasha L. Wight (signature of Notary)

My commission expires May 8, 2008



Joint Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0073-0001

Jeffrey Fare Tome	Date Date	1/2007
STATE OF FLORIDA) (SS:		
On April 4, 2007 before me, known to me (or proved to me on the basis to the within instrument and acknowledge capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signal person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Madalla L. Wallt My commission expires May 8, 2008	of satisfactory evidence) to be the perse	the same in his/her/their authorized
René A. Vázquez	Date	
STATE OF VIRGINIA)) SS: COUNTY OF		
On	subscribed to the within instrument and zed capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ti	l acknowledged to me that he/she/they heir signature(s) on the instrument the
Williamo my maid and official scal-	(signature of Notary)	(seal of Notary)
My commission expires		

torney's Docket No. 0073-0001

ASSIGNMENT (Joint) Worldwide Rights

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Steven Nielsen: Curtis Chambers; Jeffrey Farr; and René A. Vázquez, residing at 806 Lakeside Drive. North Palm Beach, Florida 33408; 207 Thornton Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33418; 162 Via Catalunha, Jupiter, Florida 33458 and 2325 Dulles Corner Blvd., Suite 1100, Herndon, Virginia 20171 (hercinafter referred to as "the Assignors"), respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in MARKING SYSTEM AND METHOD set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(1)	which is a provisional application (a) filed herewith; or (b) bearing Application No, and filed on; or
(2)	which is a non-provisional application (a) having an eath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application; (b) bearing Application No. 11/696,606, and filed on 4-9-07; or (c) filed herewith; and

We hereby authorize Applicants' representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

WHEREAS, Dycom Identity, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 11770 U.S. Highway I. Suite 101, Palm Beach Gardens. Florida 33408 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

Joint Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0073-0001

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Steven Nielsen	Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA)) \$S:		
COUNTY OF)		
personally appeared <u>Steven Nielsen</u> , personall be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrexecuted the same in his/her/their authorized person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	ibed to the within instrument and ac capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei	knowledged to me that he/she/they is signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	(signature of Notary)	(seal of Notary)
My commission expires		
Curtis Chambers	Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA) SS:		
COUNTY OF		
On	before me.	•
On	ibed to the within instrument and accapacity(ies), and that by his/her/the	cknowledged to me that he/she/they ir signature(s) on the insuument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	(signature of Notary)	(seal of Notary)
My commission expires		

Joint Assignment Attorney's Docket No.: 0073-0001

	the second secon	
Jeffrey Fart	Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS:		
COUNTY OF		
On	ribed to the within instrument and acknucled capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	owledged to me that ne/she/they signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
-	(signature of Notary)	(seal of Notary)
My commission expires		
René A. Vázquez	<u>4/3/</u> Date	/07
STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF VA		
on Anni 3 2007 personally appeared René A. Vázquez, pe to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s executed the same in his/her/their authoriz person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which	ubscribed to the within instrument and act and capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their	knowledged to me that he/she/they signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Delia of My Don	(signature of Notary)	(seal of Notary)
My commission expires $g/30/30$	09	